

## FEE STRUCTURE UMP MOBILITY PROGRAMME (POSTGRADUATE)

FEES TYPE & CATEGORY	AMOUNT (RM)
A. FEES (Compulsory)	
Orientation	291.00
Tuition Fee	waive
Medical	104.00
Welfare	42.00
Student Activities	104.00
Personal Bond (refundable)	1,500.00
Medical check up	160.00
TOTAL	2,201.00
B. HOSTEL FEE (Optional)  i. Standard room - Twin sharing without aircond  ii. Exclusive room - Twin sharing furnished with aircond (limited & subject to availability)  iii. Terrace house (2 room)	2,220 / sem (370/ month) 4,440 / sem (740 / month) 3,240 / sem (540 / month)
TOTAL ALL  Total Fees + Hostel Fee  (A + B i)  (A + B ii)  (A + B iii)	4,421.00 6,641.00 5,441.00

## **NOTES:-**

- 1. All fees and other charges are subjected to change without prior notice.
- 2. International students are required to pay their fees in FULL prior to or on Student Registration Day. Cash is not accepted.
- 3. The personal bond is a refundable deposit which will be returned (without interest) either in full or partial upon completion of the program of study, subject to any claims that may arise from a breach of University/Malaysian Laws and Regulations.
- 4. The refundable balance for the hostel fees is subject to a number of days of stay.
- 5. All fees and other charges are liable to review and change without prior notice.
- 6. Payment should be made by Credit Card, Bank Draft or Telegraphic Transfer to **UNIVERSITI MALAYSIA PAHANG**. Details are as follow:-

Account Name : BENDAHARI, UNIVERSITI MALAYSIA PAHANG Bank Name : MALAYAN BANKING BERHAD (MAYBANK)

Bank Address : Pekan Branch,

96, Jalan Sultan Abdullah, 26600 Pekan, Pahang

Malaysia

Bank Account No. : 5562 3530 1457 SWIFT Code : MBBEMYKL Telephone No. : 609-422 8903

7. Students are required to bring along copy of the payment slip during registration day.